
TWIN & WALKER CREEKS WATERSHED CONSERVANCY 
BOARD OF DIRECTORS - NAMES & ADDRESSES 2022 (Revised 09/2023) 

 

Name Address 
Shohola, PA  18458 

Phone E-Mail Year Elected 
to Board 

Peter Wulfhorst 
Acting Secretary    

150 Walker Lake Rd. 
18458 

570-296-2244 ptw3@psu.edu 
wolfie4@ptd.net 

9/2002 

Joyce Laudise 103 Park Place S.  
65 Lenape Lane 
Berkeley Heights, NJ 
07922-2333 

570-296-8158 
Cell: 908 419 
4236 

jlaudise@comcast.net 2001 

Pat Messineo 108 Stair Lane 570-296-8007 jpmess@ptd.net 9/2002 

Rachael Marques, 
PCCD REP 

 570-226-8220  
ext. 1332 

rmarques@pikepa.org 2021 [liaison] 

Kirk Mackey 875 Twin Lakes Rd 570-296-4157 mackey49@ptd.net 2008 

Scott Rando 115 Walker Lake Rd. 570-296-7309 aquila@ptd.net 2012 

Pat Dawson,  
Past President 
 
Chet Dawson  

142 Maple Drive 
 
633 Siena Drive 
Cinnaminson, NJ 
08077 

570-296-8103 
856-543-4848 
Cell: 856-981-
0280 

cwd9@cornell.edu 2011 
 

Carol Reynolds 536 Twin Lakes Road 570-409-4141 
570-832-0391 
(cell) 

carol.lynn.reynolds@gmail.com 2019 

Ralph Cozzolino, 
President 
Jackie Kaiser Cozzolino 

127 Lake Shore Drive 914-391-
8586(cell) 

rjfocus@gmail.com 
jkcozz@gmail.com 

2022 

Kevin Dowd 
Treasurer 

108 Lakeview Dr. 718-404-4219 kjd1005@gmail.com 2018 

Jim Deiner 
 

49 Old Mill Rd 
New Hope, PA 18938 
 

732-803-6193 hphproducts@gmail.com 
 

Help with 
monitoring-
2018; 2019 

Bob Jones  
Monitoring Coordinator 

102 Crane Way 
Shohola, PA 18458 
 
2236 Stackhouse Dr. 
Yardley, PA 19067 

609-462-4640 kayakbj@hotmail.com Helping with 
monitoring -
2020 - 

Bell Smith 113 Park Place South 
Shohola, PA 18458 

570 618 5328 
 

isabelsmith693@gmail.com 2021 

Torey Donato Tishler 138 Maple Drive 
 
147 Forest Ave.  
Berkeley Heights, NJ 
07944 

570-971-2327 tdonato1220@gmail.com 2021 

David Vonderheide 106 Iroquois Road 
Shohola, PA 

570-409-4932 davenaugie3@gmail.com 2021 

Peter Loewrigkeit 132 Between the 
Lakes Road 
Shohola, PA 18458 

570-296-8894 
727-318-7755 

154ploew@gmail.com 2021 – 
returning 

Ted Yerdon 103 East Cove Lane 
Shohola, PA  18458 

Cell: 848-565-
1862 

tedyerdon@aol.com 2021 

Vijay (William) Pinch 855 Twin Lakes 
Road 

570-832-
8673 

wpinch@protonmail.com 2023 
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